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Catholic health care has a long history of serving everyone, including those with no access to health 
coverage and the millions of low-income children, adults, elderly and disabled who rely on the Medicare 

and Medicaid programs. The Catholic health ministry is committed to its mission of providing quality care 
to everyone in our communities and to using the resources we have for the greatest community benefit.
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HOSPITALS

Ascension Good Samaritan Hospital Merrill CRITICAL 
ACCESS

RURAL 340B

Aspirus Saint Mary's Hospital Rhinelander TEACHING RURAL 340B

Ascension Saint Michael's Hospital Stevens Point RURAL

Ascension Sacred Heart Hospital Tomahawk CRITICAL 
ACCESS

RURAL 340B

Howard Young Medical Center Woodruff RURAL

Ascension Our Lady of Victory Hospital Stanley CRITICAL 
ACCESS

RURAL 340B

Ascension Eagle River Hospital Eagle River CRITICAL 
ACCESS

RURAL 340B

Aspirus Langlade Hospital Antigo INDIGENT 
CARE

CRITICAL 
ACCESS

RURAL 340B

Ascension St. Elizabeth Hospital, Inc. Appleton INDIGENT 
CARE

TEACHING 340B

SSM Health St. Clare Hospital Baraboo TEACHING RURAL

HSHS St. Joseph's Hospital Chippewa Falls INDIGENT 
CARE

340B

HSHS Sacred Heart Hospital Eau Claire TEACHING 340B

St. Agnes Hospital Fond Du Lac RURAL

HSHS St. Mary's Hospital Medical Center Green Bay

HSHS St. Vincent Hospital Green Bay 340B

SSM Health St. Mary's Hospital Madison TEACHING

Holy Family Memorial, Inc. Manitowoc INDIGENT 
CARE

RURAL

Ascension Sacred Heart Rehabilitation Hospital Milwaukee INDIGENT 
CARE

Ascension Wheaton Franciscan Healthcare - St. Francis Milwaukee INDIGENT 
CARE

TEACHING 340B

Ascension - St. Joseph Milwaukee INDIGENT 
CARE

TEACHING 340B

Ascension Columbia St. Mary's Women's Hospital Milwaukee

Monroe Clinic Monroe TEACHING

Ascension Mercy Hospital Oshkosh INDIGENT 
CARE

Ascension Columbia St. Mary's Hospital Ozaukee Mequon

Ascension - All Saints Racine INDIGENT 
CARE

TEACHING 340B

HSHS St. Nicholas Hospital Sheboygan

Waupun Memorial Hospital Waupun CRITICAL 
ACCESS

RURAL 340B

Ascension SE Wisconsin Hospital - Elmbrook Campus Brookfield INDIGENT 
CARE

Ascension Columbia St. Mary's Hospital Milwaukee Milwaukee TEACHING 340B

St. Mary's Hospital of Superior Superior CRITICAL 
ACCESS

340B

Ascension Calumet Hospital Chilton INDIGENT 
CARE

CRITICAL 
ACCESS

RURAL 340B

Door County Memorial Hospital Sturgeon Bay INDIGENT 
CARE

CRITICAL 
ACCESS

RURAL 340B

C AT H O L I C  H E A LT H  A S S O C I AT I O N
WISC ONSIN  FACIL I T IE S  



Ascension SE Wisconsin Hospital - Franklin Campus Franklin INDIGENT 
CARE

Ripon Medical Center Ripon CRITICAL 
ACCESS

RURAL 340B

SSM Health St. Mary's Hospital - Janesville Janesville

HSHS St. Clare Memorial Hospital Oconto Falls CRITICAL 
ACCESS

RURAL 340B

SKILLED NURSING FACILITIES

St. Joseph Residence, Inc. New London

Maryhill Manor, Inc. Niagara

Milwaukee Catholic Home, Inc. Milwaukee

The Pete and Jelaine Horton Center Skilled Nursing Facility Sturgeon Bay

St Camillus Skilled Nursing Wauwatosa

Christian Home & Rehabilitation Center Waupun

Ascension Living Alexian Village in Milwaukee - Skilled Nursing Milwaukee

MeadowWood at SSM Health St Clare Meadows Care Center Baraboo

Benedictine Living Community of Wausau (Marywood Convalescent Center) Wausau

St Paul Home - St Paul Elder Services Kaukauna

Benedictine Living Community of La Crosse - Long Term Care  
(FKA St Josephs Rehabilitation Center) 

La Crosse

SSM Health St Marys Care Center Madison

Ascension Living St Francis Place (FKA Terrace at St Francis) Milwaukee

Franciscan Villa Skilled Nursing South Milwaukee

Ascension Living Franciscan Place Brookfield

St Francis Home Fond Du Lac

Clement Manor Health Center Greenfield

Villa Loretto Mount Calvary

Door County Medical Center Skilled Nursing Facility Sturgeon Bay

Ascension Living Lakeshore at Siena (FKA Siena on the Lake) Racine

Waupun Memorial Hospital Swing Bed Unit Waupun

Ascension Ministry Eagle River Memorial Hospital Swing Bed Unit Eagle River

Ascension Ministry St Marys Hospital Swing Bed Unit Rhinelander

Ascension Calumet Hospital Swing Bed Unit Chilton

Ascension Howard Young Medical Center Swing Bed Unit Woodruff

Ascension Ministry Sacred Heart Hospital Swing Bed Unit Tomahawk

Ripon Medical Center Swing Bed Unit Ripon

Ascension Good Samaritan Health Center Swing Bed Unit Merrill

Community Memorial Hospital Swing Bed Unit Oconto Falls

Ascension Ministry Our Lady of Victory Hospital Swing Bed Unit Stanley

Ministry Door County Memorial Hospital Swing Bed Unit Sturgeon Bay
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ADDITIONAL CATHOLIC SPONSORED SERVICES

St. Joseph Residence, Inc. New London

Milwaukee Catholic Home, Inc. Milwaukee

St Francis Terrace Fond Du Lac

St Paul Villa Assisted Living Kaukauna

Villa Rosa Mount Calvary

Benedictine Living Community of La Crosse - Assisted Living  
(FKA Benedictine Villa Assisted Living)

La Crosse

Christian Living Center at Christian Home & Rehabilitation Center Waupun

Clement Manor Assisted Living Apartments Greenfield

Franciscan Gardens and Franciscan Courts Assisted Living South Milwaukee

Ascension Living Alexian Village in Milwaukee - Assisted Living Milwaukee

Christian Homestead Waupun

Mc Cormick Memorial Home Green Bay

MeadowLane at SSM Health St Clare Meadows Care Center Baraboo

Northland House Wausau

St Camillus Assisted Living South Residence Wauwatosa

St Paul Manor Assisted Living Kaukauna

Ascension at Home - Neenah Home Health Neenah

St Agnes Hospital Home Care & Hospice - Home Health Fond Du Lac

HSHS St Vincent Hospital Home Health Green Bay

Monroe Clinic Home Care Monroe

Ascension at Home - Sturgeon Bay Home Health  
(FKA Door County Mem Home Health)

Sturgeon Bay

SSM Health at Home - Walton Commons Home Health  
(FKA Home Health United VNS Madison)

Madison

Ascension at Home - Milwaukee Home Health  
(FKA Ascension Wheaton Franciscan Home Health - Milwaukee)

Milwaukee

Ascension at Home - Marshfield Home Health Marshfield

HSHS St Nicholas Hospital Home Health Sheboygan

St Camillus Home Health Agency Wauwatosa

HSHS St Josephs Hospital Home Health Chippewa Falls

Ascension at Home - Rhinelander Home Health Rhinelander

Ascension at Home - Minocqua Hospice Arbor Vitae

St Agnes Hospital Home Care & Hospice - Hospice Fond Du Lac

Ascension at Home - Marshfield Hospice Marshfield

HSHS St Nicholas Hospital Hospice Sheboygan

St Paul Hospice Services Kaukauna

St Camillus Hospice Wauwatosa

Ascension at Home - Stevens Point Hospice Plover

SSM Health at Home - Baraboo Hospice (FKA Home Health United) Baraboo

Monroe Clinic Hospice Monroe
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HSHS St Josephs Hospice Chippewa Falls

Ascension at Home - Neenah Hospice Neenah

Ascension at Home - Milwaukee Hospice  
(FKA Ascension Wheaton Franciscan Hospice - Milwaukee)

Milwaukee

Compassus Hospice - Green Bay Green Bay

Compassus Hospice - Sheboygan Sheboygan

Ascension at Home - Minocqua Home Health Arbor Vitae

Ascension at Home - Stevens Point Home Health Plover

Ascension at Home - Wausau Home Health Wausau

Hospice Hope - Green Lake Green Lake

Hospice Home of Hope Fond Du Lac

Ascension at Home - Rhinelander Hospice Rhinelander

Ascension at Home - Wausau Hospice Wausau

Ascension at Home - Wisconsin Rapids Hospice Wisconsin Rapids

Ascension at Home - Racine Home Health  
(FKA Ascension Wheaton Franciscan Home Health - Racine)

Mount Pleasant

Ascension at Home - Seasons of Life Hospice House Woodruff

Ascension at Home - House of the Dove Hospice House Marshfield

Ascension at Home - Racine Hospice  
(FKA Ascension Wheaton Franciscan Hospice - Racine)

Mount Pleasant

SSM Health at Home - Reedsburg Reedsburg

SSM Health at Home - Madison Home Health Madison

SSM Health at Home - Janesville Home Health (FKA Home Health United) Janesville

SSM Health Hospice House Baraboo

SSM Health at Home - Walton Commons Hospice Madison

SSM Health at Home - Janesville Hospice Janesville

Serenity Circle Fond Du Lac

Monroe Clinic Hospice Home Monroe

HSHS St Marys Hospital Medical Center - Home Health Green Bay

St Camillus North Residence Memory Care Wauwatosa

Compassus Hospice - Milwaukee Brookfield


